GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4830
(To be answered on the 30t March 2017)

FACILITIES TO GENERAL PUBLIC OUTSIDE AIRPORTS

4830, SHRI MANOJ TIWARI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIMGEICEIE! be pleased to state:-

(a) whether no public convenience or potable water is being provided to general public outside the airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to launch any scheme to provide above facilities to general public; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oIR1S AaTTsToT JTIeT 3 715 9050t (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (b): Public conveniences ahd drinking water facility is available outside the terminal building at all major airports managed by Airports Authority of India (AAI).

(¢) & (d): Does not arise.
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